
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

59 

113 

08 

144 

9 

46 

15 

175 

52 

29 

3 

09 

12 

Class 

GTX 

GTX 

GT1 

GTA 

T1 

SPO 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GTX 

GT1 

SPO 

Name 

William Griffin 

Scott Vanacore 

Russell Wittenberg 

Mickey Carter 

Jeff Lindstrom 

Rob Partelo 

Stephen Sauers 

Jeff Burck 

Aviram Cohen 

Michael Romaniw 

Sherman Singh 

B. Doug Mead 

Bobby  Kennedy (Q) 

Pat Simpson 

Reg 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

549110 

437800 

337359 

456258 

232949 

749094 

747772 

461627 

721612 

723009 

477057 

448707 

415460 

237705 

Home Town 

W Palm Beach FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Lake Worth FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Savannah GA 

Jupiter FL 

Plantation FL 

Weston FL 

Mascotte FL 

Melbourne FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Make/Model 

2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 

2023 Porsche 992  

2015 Porsche GT3 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2016 Chev. Impala 

2017 Ford FP350s 

2013 Mustang Boss 302 

2015 BMW M4 

2012 Mustang Boss 302 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2022 Ferrari 488 Evo 

2017 Dodge Challenger 

2000 Panoz GT 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

1:51.734 

1:55.035 

1:56.193 

1:59.571 

2:03.969 

2:02.830 

2:04.767 

2:01.854 

2:07.705 

2:11.208 

2:25.626 

2:01.066 

Gap 

27.877 

9.921 

48.663 

1 Lap 

1.575 

16.881 

13.337 

12.883 

1:17.189 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

BENNETT BRIDGEHAUL 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Carter Racing 

Griffin Motorsports 

WC Powersports 

Team Sauers 

Burck Oil Co. / Inc. 

Breathless Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

Mead Construction / Inc. PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/21/2025 1:49:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.877 

Avg. Speed 

111.944 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.734 

Best Speed 

114.057 

Best Lap by 

14 - William Griffin 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 1 - GT AS ASR T1-2 SPO SC 

Group 1 Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:19:01 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 10:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

59 

113 

08 

144 

46 

9 

15 

175 

52 

3 

09* 

29 

14 

12 

Class 

GTX 

GT1 

GTA 

T1 

T1 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT1 

T1 

GTX 

SPO 

Name 

Scott Vanacore 

Russell Wittenberg 

Mickey Carter 

Jeff Lindstrom 

Stephen Sauers 

Rob Partelo 

Jeff Burck 

Aviram Cohen 

Michael Romaniw 

B. Doug Mead 

Bryan Collyer (QR SR FR) 

Sherman Singh 

William Griffin 

Pat Simpson 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

437800 

337359 

456258 

232949 

747772 

749094 

461627 

721612 

723009 

448707 

287602_1 

477057 

549110 

237705 

Home Town 

Ormond Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Lake Worth FL 

Savannah GA 

St Petersburg FL 

Jupiter FL 

Plantation FL 

Weston FL 

Melbourne FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Mascotte FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Make/Model 

2023 Porsche 992  

2015 Porsche GT3 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2017 Ford FP350s 

2016 Chev. Impala 

2013 Mustang Boss 302 

2015 BMW M4 

2012 Mustang Boss 302 

2022 Ferrari 488 Evo 

2017 Dodge Challenger 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 

2000 Panoz GT 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

4 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:54.239 

1:54.037 

1:58.293 

2:02.481 

2:03.407 

2:01.750 

2:03.095 

2:07.484 

2:09.912 

1:59.897 

1:52.993 

2:22.370 

Gap 

0.246 

14.585 

41.222 

8.026 

2.080 

15.580 

1 Lap 

15.120 

5 Laps 

10:40.308 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Carter Racing 

Griffin Motorsports 

Team Sauers 

WC Powersports 

Burck Oil Co. / Inc. 

Breathless Racing 

Mead Construction / Inc. PM Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

BENNETT BRIDGEHAUL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 09 not detected, for first 3 Laps 

Printed: 6/22/2025 12:28:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.246 

Avg. Speed 

107.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.993 

Best Speed 

112.786 

Best Lap by 

09* - Bryan Collyer (QR SR FR) 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 1 - GT AS ASR T1-2 SPO SC 

Group 1 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:08:27 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

113 

08 

46 

144* 

175 

52 

15 

9 

59 

09 

3 

12 

29 

Class 

GTX 

GT1 

GTA 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

GTX 

GT1 

GTX 

SPO 

T1 

Name 

William Griffin 

Russell Wittenberg 

Mickey Carter 

Stephen Sauers 

Jeff Lindstrom 

Aviram Cohen 

Michael Romaniw 

Jeff Burck 

Rob Partelo 

Scott Vanacore 

Bryan Collyer (QR SR FR) 

B. Doug Mead 

Pat Simpson 

Sherman Singh 

Reg 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

549110 

337359 

456258 

747772 

232949 

721612 

723009 

461627 

749094 

437800 

287602_1 

448707 

237705 

477057 

Home Town 

W Palm Beach FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Savannah GA 

Lake Worth FL 

Plantation FL 

Weston FL 

Jupiter FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Mascotte FL 

Make/Model 

2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 

2015 Porsche GT3 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2017 Ford FP350s 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2015 BMW M4 

2012 Mustang Boss 302 

2013 Mustang Boss 302 

2016 Chev. Impala 

2023 Porsche 992  

2017 Dodge Challenger 

2022 Ferrari 488 Evo 

2000 Panoz GT 

2006 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

9 

3 

Best Tm 

1:52.383 

1:57.594 

1:59.955 

2:03.175 

2:02.287 

2:05.264 

2:09.932 

2:03.328 

1:59.787 

Gap 

1:04.936 

41.941 

17.440 

1 Lap 

26.150 

1:05.063 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

Sponsor 

BENNETT BRIDGEHAUL 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Carter Racing 

Team Sauers 

Griffin Motorsports 

Breathless Racing 

Burck Oil Co. / Inc. 

WC Powersports 

Mead Construction / Inc. PM Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 144 penalized to LIC for under weight. (CGR 9.3.51.) CSA 

Printed: 6/22/2025 12:58:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.936 

Avg. Speed 

112.127 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.383 

Best Speed 

113.398 

Best Lap by 

14 - William Griffin 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 1 - GT AS ASR T1-2 SPO SC 

Group 1 Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:40:43 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

11 

3 

4 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

101 

97 

31 

188 

74 

157 

02 

44 

56 

36 

11 

88 

194 

124 

78 

14 

93 

80 

108 

90 

117 

51 

Class 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Mical Fountain 

Cory Collum 

Bryan Eiroa 

Nick Leverone 

Rob Bailey 

Roy Hobson 

Alejandro Gutierrez 

Alex MacLellan 

Todd Buras 

Donald Spaeth 

Cole Lucas 

Dennis Mathias 

Jonathan Wilson 

John Metros 

Dan Zoretic 

Christopher Girem 

Hunter Cole 

Luke Pressley 

Bryant Wingo 

Jack Wilson 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Malbec Ramos 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NNJ 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

WDC 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

481962 

410258 

551442 

200602 

484488 

642411 

745239 

635299 

264358 

635818 

697501 

307282 

747918 

514524 

543663 

735313 

751894 

744602 

674142 

747239 

474822 

720364 

Home Town 

Alva FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Apopka FL 

Mendon MA 

Jacksonville FL 

Sarasota FL 

Princeton NJ 

Pompano Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Edgewater FL 

Apex NC 

Bethesda MD 

St Augustine FL 

Pickerington OH 

Lake Mary FL 

Roswell GA 

Cumming GA 

Deland FL 

Bethesda MD 

Osteen FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Make/Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

6 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

2:22.418 

2:22.487 

2:23.615 

2:23.608 

2:24.164 

2:24.164 

2:23.869 

2:23.672 

2:22.679 

2:26.865 

2:27.015 

2:29.813 

2:29.840 

2:29.566 

2:36.813 

2:23.504 

2:23.216 

2:28.767 

2:25.080 

2:25.347 

2:37.424 

Gap 

0.122 

10.869 

0.011 

9.193 

0.093 

3.534 

6.058 

0.046 

10.719 

0.083 

28.664 

0.480 

19.957 

1:04.640 

1 Lap 

14.069 

10.358 

2 Laps 

35.364 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik / Angry Tomato Racing / J. R. Evans Engineering 

Autotechnik 

Eiroa Motorsports / Rocket Trailers / Labounty Race Engines / Apex Alignment 

Flatout Motorsports / Inc. 

GMW Auto Transport / 3P-Logistix / Final Turn Motorsports 

Final Turn Motorsports 

TBR 

BSI Racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC / Schmoka Boyz / EMS Fabrication 

AKT 

Flat Out Motorsports 

"Final Turn Motorsports, Splash One Racing" 

bills cold beer 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/21/2025 1:56:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.122 

Avg. Speed 

88.838 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.418 

Best Speed 

89.483 

Best Lap by 

101 - Mical Fountain 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 2 - SM 

Group 2 Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:52:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

2 

3 

17 

4 

18 

DNS 

No. 

97 

56 

51 

101 

188 

02 

74 

44 

14 

90 

157 

93 

80 

11 

117 

36 

194 

88 

124 

31 

78 

24 

108 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Cory Collum 

Todd Buras 

Malbec Ramos 

Mical Fountain 

Nick Leverone 

Alejandro Gutierrez 

Rob Bailey 

Alex MacLellan 

Christopher Girem 

Jack Wilson 

Roy Hobson 

Hunter Cole 

Luke Pressley 

Cole Lucas 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Donald Spaeth 

Jonathan Wilson 

Dennis Mathias 

John Metros 

Bryan Eiroa 

Dan Zoretic 

Alex Acosta 

Bryant Wingo 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

NNJ 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

NCR 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

410258 

264358 

720364 

481962 

200602 

745239 

484488 

635299 

735313 

747239 

642411 

751894 

744602 

697501 

474822 

635818 

747918 

307282 

514524 

551442 

543663 

442396 

674142 

Home Town 

Cape Coral FL 

Melbourne FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Alva FL 

Mendon MA 

Jacksonville FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Bethesda MD 

Sarasota FL 

Roswell GA 

Cumming GA 

Edgewater FL 

Osteen FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Bethesda MD 

Apex NC 

St Augustine FL 

Apopka FL 

Pickerington OH 

SW Ranches FL 

Deland FL 

Make/Model 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

2:21.121 

2:21.121 

2:22.021 

2:22.346 

2:22.394 

2:23.051 

2:23.121 

2:23.679 

2:23.438 

2:23.689 

2:23.159 

2:23.429 

2:24.935 

2:27.691 

2:28.052 

2:28.616 

2:28.913 

2:29.625 

2:31.859 

2:23.813 

2:38.054 

2:24.870 

Gap 

0.072 

7.200 

2.404 

0.159 

7.003 

0.067 

4.981 

0.064 

0.076 

0.062 

0.023 

18.773 

13.988 

15.196 

0.068 

5.818 

3.717 

21.611 

1 Lap 

2:16.455 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik 

TBR 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Autotechnik / Angry Tomato Racing / J. R. Evans Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports / Inc. 

GMW Auto Transport / 3P-Logistix / Final Turn Motorsports 

AKT 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Flat Out Motorsports 

Keystone Repairs LLC / Schmoka Boyz / EMS Fabrication 

bills cold beer 

BSI Racing 

Eiroa Motorsports / Rocket Trailers / Labounty Race Engines / Apex Alignment 

AAR24 

"Final Turn Motorsports, Splash One Racing" 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2025 12:31:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.072 

Avg. Speed 

89.279 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.121 

Best Speed 

90.305 

Best Lap by 

56 - Todd Buras 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 2 - SM 

Group 2 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:00:50 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

2 

16 

3 

17 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

188 

51 

101 

93 

14 

02 

90 

157 

31 

44 

11 

56 

80 

36 

117 

88 

194 

124 

74 

78 

108 

24 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Cory Collum 

Nick Leverone 

Malbec Ramos 

Mical Fountain 

Hunter Cole 

Christopher Girem 

Alejandro Gutierrez 

Jack Wilson 

Roy Hobson 

Bryan Eiroa 

Alex MacLellan 

Cole Lucas 

Todd Buras 

Luke Pressley 

Donald Spaeth 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Dennis Mathias 

Jonathan Wilson 

John Metros 

Rob Bailey 

Dan Zoretic 

Bryant Wingo 

Alex Acosta 

Reg 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NNJ 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

410258 

200602 

720364 

481962 

751894 

735313 

745239 

747239 

642411 

551442 

635299 

697501 

264358 

744602 

635818 

474822 

307282 

747918 

514524 

484488 

543663 

674142 

442396 

Home Town 

Cape Coral FL 

Mendon MA 

Belle Isle FL 

Alva FL 

Roswell GA 

Lake Mary FL 

Princeton NJ 

Bethesda MD 

Sarasota FL 

Apopka FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Edgewater FL 

Melbourne FL 

Cumming GA 

Vero Beach FL 

Osteen FL 

Apex NC 

Bethesda MD 

St Augustine FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Pickerington OH 

Deland FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Make/Model 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:23.214 

2:23.147 

2:22.339 

2:22.909 

2:23.233 

2:24.712 

2:23.044 

2:24.985 

2:25.062 

2:24.986 

2:24.298 

2:25.618 

2:27.513 

2:26.910 

2:28.919 

2:27.479 

2:29.768 

2:30.214 

2:32.183 

2:22.856 

2:40.336 

Gap 

0.065 

0.141 

0.131 

10.226 

8.477 

0.382 

1.224 

0.015 

0.661 

3.918 

7.306 

23.376 

6.177 

5.665 

3.513 

3.523 

1.594 

6.781 

1 Lap 

2:16.088 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik 

Flatout Motorsports / Inc. 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Autotechnik / Angry Tomato Racing / J. R. Evans Engineering 

Flat Out Motorsports 

AKT 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Eiroa Motorsports / Rocket Trailers / Labounty Race Engines / Apex Alignment 

Keystone Repairs LLC / Schmoka Boyz / EMS Fabrication 

TBR 

BSI Racing 

bills cold beer 

GMW Auto Transport / 3P-Logistix / Final Turn Motorsports 

"Final Turn Motorsports, Splash One Racing" 

AAR24 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race ended early due to oil on track. 

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:18:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.065 

Avg. Speed 

88.418 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.339 

Best Speed 

89.533 

Best Lap by 

51 - Malbec Ramos 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 2 - SM 

Group 2 Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:15:03 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 01:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

17 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

18 

1 

2 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

77 

20 

65 

72 

16 

92 

3 

32 

35 

76 

66 

13 

6 

10 

141 

28 

98 

30 

48 

57 

8 

05 

199 

87 

9 

21 

40 

07 

06 

101 

191 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF3 

FP 

SRF 

EP 

FP 

SRF 

EP 

B-Spec 

SRF3 

GTL 

B-Spec 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tim Preble 

Tray Ayres 

Lee Hill 

TJ Preble 

Mark Eaton 

B. Doug Mead 

David Perez 

Adam Greiner 

Gregory Lewis 

Adam Fetterman 

Daniel Mathias 

Bill Cullen 

James Sheldon 

Jose Rosado 

Kevin Elion 

Paul Rigoli 

Scott Greiner 

Kolin Aspegren 

Will Hamel 

Rich Holmstrom 

Joe Leonard 

Evan Fetterman 

Mike Janish 

Dan Sheehy 

Cody Preble 

Rafael Giro 

Gary McCormick 

Richie Stanley 

Vaughn Mishko 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Milw 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

CFR 

Mem # 

674801 

368767 

256983 

220075 

645715 

231069 

448707 

712376 

673117 

629191 

483857 

488322 

143981 

654914 

449090 

296156 

288040_5 

672851 

261509 

115987 

415302 

248133 

503571 

694711 

544803 

645719 

749686 

639301 

400869 

727357 

111862_1 

Home Town 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Gainesville GA 

Reidsville NC 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Eau Gallie FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm City FL 

Davie FL 

Palm City FL 

Annapolis MD 

Merritt Island FL 

Sarasota FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Sherwood Forest MD 

Riverview FL 

Stuart FL 

Smyrna GA 

Parkland FL 

Florence WI 

Lillian AL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Arley AL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Enterprise FL 

Dover FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Tampa FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1988 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SFR3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1998 Dodge Neon 

2000 SCCA Ford SRF 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1994 SCCA SRF 

2022 Mazda MX5 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:11.573 

2:11.250 

2:11.312 

2:11.813 

2:11.324 

2:12.215 

2:13.657 

2:14.072 

2:14.626 

2:14.556 

2:14.979 

2:15.104 

2:15.812 

2:17.232 

2:19.047 

2:12.561 

2:19.755 

2:25.054 

2:25.373 

2:29.254 

2:26.617 

2:30.195 

2:34.071 

2:23.141 

2:36.884 

2:13.967 

2:49.254 

2:49.509 

2:13.591 

2:11.643 

2:53.201 

Gap 

0.004 

0.055 

0.897 

0.083 

4.866 

6.304 

2.266 

3.729 

0.008 

5.448 

0.847 

7.862 

0.141 

7.358 

11.943 

8.854 

9.309 

19.069 

6.444 

15.037 

3.614 

4.717 

29.193 

2.126 

1 Lap 

1:40.146 

0.774 

1 Lap 

18.242 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Ayres Motorsports 

PM Racing 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

B2 Motorsports-MER-Valvoline 

Mead Construction / Inc. / PM Racing 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Pye Barker Fire & Security 

Ajax Tools 

PM Racing 

Buying Time Media 

PAJE Motorsports / The Toro Company 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Sandra Hamel 

Holmstrom Racing 

ASE / 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports / G-LOC 

Fetterman & Associates / P.A. 

Lone Wolf Racing / Phillips Race Prep / G-LOC Brakes 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:03:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.004 

Avg. Speed 

95.972 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.250 

Best Speed 

97.097 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 3 - E-HP GTL B-C Spec SRF LC 

Group 3 Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:47:38 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

20 

16 

06 

72 

77 

28 

65 

32 

6 

76 

3 

35 

66 

13 

10 

191 

21 

141 

30 

98 

48 

8 

05 

57 

199 

9 

40 

87 

07 

02 

92 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

SRF 

SRF 

B-Spec 

GTL 

EP 

B-Spec 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Tim Preble 

TJ Preble 

Richie Stanley 

Lee Hill 

Arvid Albanese 

Kevin Elion 

Tray Ayres 

David Perez 

Bill Cullen 

Gregory Lewis 

B. Doug Mead 

Adam Greiner 

Adam Fetterman 

Daniel Mathias 

James Sheldon 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Cody Preble 

Jose Rosado 

Scott Greiner 

Paul Rigoli 

Kolin Aspegren 

Rich Holmstrom 

Joe Leonard 

Will Hamel 

Evan Fetterman 

Dan Sheehy 

Rafael Giro 

Mike Janish 

Gary McCormick 

Vaughn Mishko 

Mark Eaton 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

WDC 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Milw 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

CFR 

Mem # 

368767 

645715 

400869 

220075 

674801 

296156 

256983 

712376 

143981 

629191 

448707 

673117 

483857 

488322 

654914 

111862_1 

645719 

449090 

672851 

288040_5 

261509 

415302 

248133 

115987 

503571 

544803 

749686 

694711 

639301 

727357 

231069 

Home Town 

Lake Worth FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Reidsville NC 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Sherwood Forest MD 

Gainesville GA 

Orlando FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Davie FL 

Melbourne FL 

Palm City FL 

Palm City FL 

Annapolis MD 

Sarasota FL 

Tampa FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Stuart FL 

Riverview FL 

Smyrna GA 

Florence WI 

Lillian AL 

Parkland FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Arley AL 

Enterprise FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Dover FL 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Eau Gallie FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1988 Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SFR3 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1998 Dodge Neon 

2000 SCCA Ford SRF 

1994 SCCA SRF3 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2022 Mazda MX5 

2015 Honda Fit 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:10.788 

2:10.765 

2:10.902 

2:10.836 

2:10.255 

2:10.854 

2:10.451 

2:11.832 

2:12.144 

2:12.466 

2:10.391 

2:14.063 

2:13.219 

2:13.997 

2:14.644 

2:14.022 

2:15.495 

2:17.827 

2:19.847 

2:20.708 

2:25.481 

2:26.283 

2:27.342 

2:29.088 

2:31.903 

2:35.823 

2:44.400 

2:29.918 

2:45.251 

2:12.310 

2:27.839 

Gap 

0.106 

1.007 

3.157 

1.749 

0.050 

1.064 

6.871 

3.873 

0.098 

2.938 

9.799 

0.162 

2.381 

3.260 

2.398 

25.286 

3.949 

15.656 

17.174 

1 Lap 

17.506 

4.430 

4.710 

25.634 

34.775 

1:36.562 

1 Lap 

1:36.450 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Buying Time Media 

Ayres Motorsports 

Ajax Tools 

Mead Construction / Inc. / PM Racing 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Pye Barker Fire & Security 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PAJE Motorsports / The Toro Company 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Holmstrom Racing 

ASE / 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports / G-LOC 

Sandra Hamel 

Fetterman & Associates / P.A. 

Lone Wolf Racing / Phillips Race Prep / G-LOC Brakes 

B2 Motorsports-MER-Valvoline 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2025 12:32:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.106 

Avg. Speed 

96.407 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.255 

Best Speed 

97.839 

Best Lap by 

77 - Arvid Albanese 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 3 - E-HP GTL B-C Spec SRF LC 

Group 3 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:32:30 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

2 

16 

17 

18 

1 

1 

2 

1 

19 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

72 

3 

76 

77 

32 

35 

191 

66 

21 

141 

65 

10 

30 

98 

6 

8* 

28 

16 

02* 

9 

40 

07 

57 

13 

06 

92 

87 

48 

05 

199 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

FP 

FP 

SRF 

Name 

Tim Preble 

Lee Hill 

B. Doug Mead 

Gregory Lewis 

Arvid Albanese 

David Perez 

Adam Greiner 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Adam Fetterman 

Cody Preble 

Jose Rosado 

Tray Ayres 

James Sheldon 

Scott Greiner 

Paul Rigoli 

Bill Cullen 

Rich Holmstrom 

Kevin Elion 

TJ Preble 

Vaughn Mishko 

Dan Sheehy 

Rafael Giro 

Gary McCormick 

Will Hamel 

Daniel Mathias 

Richie Stanley 

Mark Eaton 

Mike Janish 

Kolin Aspegren 

Joe Leonard 

Evan Fetterman 

Reg 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Milw 

WDC 

CFR 

DET 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

Mem # 

368767 

220075 

448707 

629191 

674801 

712376 

673117 

111862_1 

483857 

645719 

449090 

256983 

654914 

672851 

288040_5 

143981 

415302 

296156 

645715 

727357 

544803 

749686 

639301 

115987 

488322 

400869 

231069 

694711 

261509 

248133 

503571 

Home Town 

Lake Worth FL 

Reidsville NC 

Melbourne FL 

Davie FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm City FL 

Tampa FL 

Palm City FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Gainesville GA 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

Riverview FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Florence WI 

Sherwood Forest MD 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Arley AL 

Enterprise FL 

Dover FL 

Parkland FL 

Annapolis MD 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Eau Gallie FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Smyrna GA 

Lillian AL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SFR3 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Ford SRF3 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2000 SCCA Ford SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2022 Mazda MX5 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1994 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

12 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

2:11.498 

2:12.047 

2:12.806 

2:12.406 

2:12.500 

2:13.438 

2:14.534 

2:15.124 

2:13.142 

2:14.274 

2:18.497 

2:11.271 

2:15.313 

2:20.474 

2:21.248 

2:13.031 

2:26.145 

2:12.355 

2:11.547 

2:12.123 

2:36.536 

2:42.058 

2:45.182 

2:30.547 

2:14.818 

2:12.743 

Gap 

2.375 

6.660 

0.048 

0.179 

14.904 

9.308 

15.349 

4.155 

9.285 

20.102 

0.138 

30.128 

20.149 

4.626 

1 Lap 

2:22.118 

37.867 

1 Lap 

0.135 

3:33.803 

59.700 

24.658 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing 

Mead Construction / Inc. / PM Racing 

PM Racing 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Ayres Motorsports 

PM Racing 

PAJE Motorsports / The Toro Company 

Ajax Tools 

Holmstrom Racing 

Buying Time Media 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Lone Wolf Racing / Phillips Race Prep / G-LOC Brakes 

Sandra Hamel 

Pye Barker Fire & Security 

PM Racing 

B2 Motorsports-MER-Valvoline 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

ASE / 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports / G-LOC 

Fetterman & Associates / P.A. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 02 penlized to LIC for underweight (GCR 9.3.51.) CSA 

Car 8 penalized to LIC for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:22:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.375 

Avg. Speed 

95.753 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.271 

Best Speed 

97.082 

Best Lap by 

65 - Tray Ayres 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 3 - E-HP GTL B-C Spec SRF LC 

Group 3 Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:55:58 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

4 

12 

13 

1 

5 

2 

6 

1 

2 

14 

1 

1 

7 

15 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

74 

25 

0 

19 

96 

43 

41 

131 

09 

27 

00 

33 

44 

56 

68 

53 

194 

127 

196 

9 

24 

141 

101 

99 

01 

119 

14* 

111 

49 

47 

65 

15 

90 

122 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

IT7 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITC 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITC 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

T4 

Name 

Keith Goldin 

William Phee 

Peter Beaulieu 

Thomas Burt 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Nicole Hecker 

David Brown 

Nicholas Mussard 

Steve LeVine 

Avery Fugett 

Robert Mink 

Menas Akarjalian 

Fred Brett 

Richard Unger 

Chris Edwards 

Phil Adams 

Steve Maholias 

Jonathan Wilson 

Diego Menendez (QR FR) 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Roger Heaton 

Russell Milcent 

Cole Partelo 

Bob Eaton 

Steven Negoshian 

Ron Furnival 

Scott Larson 

Matthew Fritz 

John Macgowan 

Christopher Lucas 

Miki Moerwald 

Billl Hennecy 

Samuel Najac 

Jack Wilson 

Patsy Thomas 

Reg 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

Mem # 

198815 

749 

649075 

417774 

491799 

464154 

648500 

537215 

373322 

438091 

670550 

171413 

75727_1 

657891 

750050 

413538 

658279 

747918 

681980 

231596_1 

674368 

283772_1 

756645 

114633 

700925 

627816 

238929 

612912 

527154 

697503 

227533 

314927 

468400 

747239 

320045 

Home Town 

Miami FL 

Cumming GA 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Deland FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Indian Rcks Bch FL 

Cumming GA 

Apollo Beach FL 

Oak Hill FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

New Port Richey FL 

Oakland FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Bethesda MD 

Winter Park FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Seminole FL 

Melbourne FL 

Melbourne FL 

Cocoa FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Orlando Fl 

Trinity FL 

Edgewater FL 

Clearwater FL 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Lithia FL 

Bethesda MD 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2004 Acura TSX 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Mx5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

2003 VW Jetta 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 VW Golf GTI 

1992 Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda RX7 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1980 Datsun 210 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2005 Mazda 3 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1989 Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:17.938 

2:18.247 

2:20.416 

2:21.208 

2:21.519 

2:23.394 

2:25.104 

2:28.979 

2:25.954 

2:29.404 

2:28.963 

2:24.906 

2:23.481 

2:31.346 

2:32.864 

2:32.669 

2:32.402 

2:34.459 

2:35.826 

2:38.181 

2:36.981 

2:37.792 

2:39.458 

2:41.545 

2:43.509 

2:43.997 

3:02.896 

2:21.674 

2:31.322 

2:29.083 

2:52.014 

2:49.252 

Gap 

0.587 

5.665 

1.487 

3.467 

9.734 

9.661 

19.858 

0.212 

2.114 

0.445 

1.883 

8.889 

1.925 

13.644 

4.116 

0.260 

1.038 

15.721 

1.041 

13.386 

3.843 

2.182 

5.726 

14.375 

13.708 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4.796 

27.791 

1:34.804 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

G-LOC Brakes / wrpmotorsports.com / opm autosports 

RSR 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

Habis Performance / Panic Motorsports 

Hecker Racing / Bills Cold Beer 

RSR 

Watersports West 

Ultimate IT Partners 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Reed Nissan / Reed Nissan Clermont 

KEM 

Barbú Motorsports 

AVA - RSR 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Milcent motor sports 

WC Powersports 

Reed Nissan 

Furnival Construction 

Fast Family Racing 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

REDHARERACING 

Thunder Sports 

ISC Racing Service 

RV Rentals / Vance Tire & Auto / Holy Crap This is FUN! 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 14 penalized 3 PIC & 1 Point for PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Printed: 6/24/2025 11:47:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.587 

Avg. Speed 

90.537 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.938 

Best Speed 

92.389 

Best Lap by 

2 - Keith Goldin 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 4 - IT T4 

Group 4 Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:10:08 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

1 

11 

12 

13 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

14 

1 

7 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

74 

0 

2 

25 

49 

43 

90 

41 

27 

131 

00 

09 

194 

33 

44 

56 

15 

53 

68 

9 

24 

127 

196 

141 

99 

101 

119 

122 

19 

01 

96 

111 

65 

24 

47 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

ITEZ 

IT7 

ITC 

T4 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

T4 

ITC 

Name 

Matthew Fritz 

William Phee 

Thomas Burt 

Keith Goldin 

Peter Beaulieu 

Christopher Lucas 

David Brown 

Jack Wilson 

Nicholas Mussard 

Robert Mink 

Steve LeVine 

Menas Akarjalian 

Avery Fugett 

Jonathan Wilson 

Fred Brett 

Richard Unger 

Chris Edwards 

Samuel Najac 

Steve Maholias 

Phil Adams 

Roger Heaton 

Russell Milcent 

Wilfredo Menendez ( Q SR) 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Cole Partelo 

Steven Negoshian 

Bob Eaton 

Scott Larson 

Patsy Thomas 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Ron Furnival 

Nicole Hecker 

John Macgowan 

Billl Hennecy 

Russell Milcent 

Miki Moerwald 

Reg 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

WDC 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

612912 

749 

417774 

198815 

649075 

697503 

648500 

747239 

537215 

670550 

373322 

171413 

438091 

747918 

75727_1 

657891 

750050 

468400 

658279 

413538 

674368 

283772_1 

695783 

231596_1 

756645 

700925 

114633 

238929 

320045 

491799 

627816 

464154 

527154 

314927 

283772_1 

227533 

Home Town 

Orlando Fl 

Cumming GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Edgewater FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Bethesda MD 

Port Orange FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Indian Rcks Bch FL 

Oak Hill FL 

Cumming GA 

Bethesda MD 

Lawrenceville GA 

New Port Richey FL 

Oakland FL 

Lithia FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Seminole FL 

Melbourne FL 

Melbourne FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Orlando FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Cocoa FL 

Deland FL 

Trinity FL 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Daytona Bch FL 

Clearwater FL 

Make/Model 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2004 Acura TSX 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Mx5 

2003 VW Jetta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1995 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 VW Golf GTI 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1980 Datsun 210 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2005 Mazda 3 

1989 Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

2:17.100 

2:17.835 

2:19.089 

2:19.453 

2:18.958 

2:23.201 

2:24.406 

2:25.098 

2:26.161 

2:25.276 

2:25.448 

2:24.621 

2:26.928 

2:31.427 

2:23.634 

2:30.528 

2:28.344 

2:33.653 

2:33.845 

2:33.880 

2:33.054 

2:37.546 

2:38.992 

2:38.265 

2:37.351 

2:41.501 

2:47.187 

3:03.492 

2:30.644 

Gap 

2.048 

2.513 

2.196 

3.521 

6.043 

3.845 

1.656 

2.682 

2.387 

2.718 

1.898 

1.077 

1.482 

1.770 

2.058 

2.753 

2.255 

1.758 

3.517 

5.633 

11.235 

3.445 

4.110 

5.450 

8.309 

19.080 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

9.917 

Sponsor 

Cost of doing Business racing 

G-LOC Brakes / wrpmotorsports.com / opm autosports 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

RSR 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

RSR 

Watersports West 

Ultimate IT Partners 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Reed Nissan / Reed Nissan Clermont 

ISC Racing Service 

KEM 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Milcent motor sports 

Barbú Motorsports 

AVA - RSR 

WC Powersports 

Reed Nissan 

Fast Family Racing 

RV Rentals / Vance Tire & Auto / Holy Crap This is FUN! 

Habis Performance / Panic Motorsports 

Furnival Construction 

Hecker Racing / Bills Cold Beer 

Thunder Sports 

Milcent motor sports 

REDHARERACING 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2025 12:37:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.048 

Avg. Speed 

75.308 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.100 

Best Speed 

92.954 

Best Lap by 

14 - Matthew Fritz 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 4 - IT T4 

Group 4 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:05:07 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

8 

9 

3 

4 

5 

10 

1 

11 

1 

6 

2 

12 

1 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

74 

0 

2 

25 

00 

33 

131 

09 

27 

56 

41 

44 

9 

68 

53 

49 

196 

127 

24 

141 

99 

01 

101 

43 

19 

96 

90 

111 

65 

122 

194 

15 

24 

47 

119 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

T4 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

IT7 

ITS 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

T4 

ITS 

ITA 

T4 

ITC 

ITC 

Name 

Matthew Fritz 

William Phee 

Thomas Burt 

Keith Goldin 

Peter Beaulieu 

Menas Akarjalian 

Fred Brett 

Steve LeVine 

Avery Fugett 

Robert Mink 

Chris Edwards 

Nicholas Mussard 

Richard Unger 

Roger Heaton 

Phil Adams 

Steve Maholias 

Christopher Lucas 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Diego Menendez  

Russell Milcent 

Cole Partelo 

Steven Negoshian 

Ron Furnival 

Bob Eaton 

David Brown 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Nicole Hecker 

Jack Wilson 

John Macgowan 

Billl Hennecy 

Patsy Thomas 

Jonathan Wilson 

Samuel Najac 

Russell Milcent 

Miki Moerwald 

Scott Larson 

Reg 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

612912 

749 

417774 

198815 

649075 

171413 

75727_1 

373322 

438091 

670550 

750050 

537215 

657891 

674368 

413538 

658279 

697503 

231596_1 

681980 

283772_1 

756645 

700925 

627816 

114633 

648500 

491799 

464154 

747239 

527154 

314927 

320045 

747918 

468400 

283772_1 

227533 

238929 

Home Town 

Orlando Fl 

Cumming GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Oak Hill FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Indian Rcks Bch FL 

Cumming GA 

Apollo Beach FL 

Oakland FL 

Port Orange FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Orlando FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Edgewater FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Winter Park FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Seminole FL 

Melbourne FL 

Cocoa FL 

Melbourne FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Deland FL 

Bethesda MD 

Trinity FL 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Orlando FL 

Bethesda MD 

Lithia FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Make/Model 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2004 Acura TSX 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

2003 VW Jetta 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

2002 Mazda Mx5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1987 VW Golf GTI 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1979 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1980 Datsun 210 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

2:18.226 

2:18.035 

2:17.818 

2:19.155 

2:19.017 

2:24.464 

2:25.155 

2:24.203 

2:25.983 

2:25.920 

2:26.828 

2:27.361 

2:29.856 

2:31.112 

2:32.225 

2:31.866 

2:24.218 

2:37.136 

2:33.418 

2:34.998 

2:38.284 

2:36.664 

2:40.034 

2:44.409 

2:25.012 

Gap 

2.109 

0.265 

13.042 

2.843 

1:10.509 

0.414 

1.735 

9.099 

0.001 

13.625 

0.891 

22.163 

1 Lap 

11.933 

3.129 

15.824 

29.370 

2.659 

12.691 

1.140 

1.060 

37.755 

27.535 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Cost of doing Business racing 

G-LOC Brakes / wrpmotorsports.com / opm autosports 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

RSR 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Watersports West 

Ultimate IT Partners 

Reed Nissan / Reed Nissan Clermont 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

KEM 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

AVA - RSR 

Barbú Motorsports 

Milcent motor sports 

WC Powersports 

Reed Nissan 

Furnival Construction 

RSR 

Habis Performance / Panic Motorsports 

Hecker Racing / Bills Cold Beer 

Thunder Sports 

RV Rentals / Vance Tire & Auto / Holy Crap This is FUN! 

ISC Racing Service 

Milcent motor sports 

REDHARERACING 

Fast Family Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:22:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.109 

Avg. Speed 

91.615 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.818 

Best Speed 

92.470 

Best Lap by 

0 - Thomas Burt 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 4 - IT T4 

Group 4 Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:35 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 02:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

44 

56 

126 

171 

42 

48 

148 

168 

2 

78 

87 

108 

16 

Class 

GT3 

R2 

T3 

STU 

SPU 

T3 

STL 

SPU 

GT3 

GT3U 

SPU 

T3 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Bill McGavic 

Timothy Mincey 

Paul McNamara 

Linden Parchment 

Morne Hobson 

John Grewe 

Jose Besosa 

Fred Hutcheson 

Sid Collins 

Charles Vaccaro 

Art Valentine 

Mike Janish 

Bryant Wingo 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

122611 

372310 

281684 

437936 

699794 

753136 

609253 

482256 

78943 

146288 

406110 

694711 

674142 

512674 

Home Town 

Arcadia FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

St Petersburg FL 

San Juan PR 

Savannah GA 

Jacksonville FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Palm Coast GA 

Palm Harbor FL 

Deland FL 

Port Orange FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2007 VW GTI 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2004 BMW 328i 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

2001 BMW 330 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1972 Porsche 911 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Thunder Rdstr 

2022 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

2:09.861 

2:16.869 

2:20.034 

2:20.135 

2:16.905 

2:22.721 

2:21.928 

2:23.426 

2:31.685 

3:28.808 

Gap 

45.825 

7.366 

0.736 

12.928 

0.660 

2.681 

5.025 

40.543 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Reed Nissan / Reed Nissan Clermont / Reed Insurance / 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Troysport 

Mazda 

K&A RACING 

"Final Turn Motorsports, Splash One Racing" 

daytonaracingproducts.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:05:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

45.825 

Avg. Speed 

97.465 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.861 

Best Speed 

98.136 

Best Lap by 

69 - Bill McGavic 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 5 - STU STL SPU R1-2 GT3-U ITO T3 

Group 5 Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:33:22 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

44 

126 

56 

42 

48 

58 

2 

171 

78 

87 

148 

108 

16 

Class 

GT3 

R2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STL 

GT3 

GT3U 

SPU 

SPU 

T3 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Bill McGavic 

Timothy Mincey 

Linden Parchment 

Paul McNamara 

John Grewe 

Jose Besosa 

Doug Lawhorn 

Charles Vaccaro 

Morne Hobson 

Art Valentine 

Mike Janish 

Fred Hutcheson 

Bryant Wingo 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

122611 

372310 

437936 

281684 

753136 

609253 

322208 

146288 

699794 

406110 

694711 

482256 

674142 

512674 

Home Town 

Arcadia FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

Windermere FL 

St Petersburg FL 

San Juan PR 

Jacksonville FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Coast GA 

Palm Harbor FL 

Savannah GA 

Deland FL 

Port Orange FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2007 VW GTI 

2004 BMW 328i 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2001 BMW 330 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1972 Porsche 911 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

Thunder Rdstr 

2022 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:09.948 

2:16.880 

2:20.393 

2:21.561 

2:20.761 

2:23.251 

2:25.782 

2:27.266 

2:16.110 

Gap 

57.779 

38.735 

8.359 

10.533 

7.190 

23.015 

1 Lap 

6.494 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Reed Nissan / Reed Nissan Clermont / Reed Insurance / 

Troysport 

Mazda 

K&A RACING 

"Final Turn Motorsports, Splash One Racing" 

daytonaracingproducts.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2025 12:41:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

57.779 

Avg. Speed 

97.156 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.948 

Best Speed 

98.070 

Best Lap by 

69 - Bill McGavic 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 5 - STU STL SPU R1-2 GT3-U ITO T3 

Group 5 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:31:58 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 10:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

126 

56 

48* 

168 

42 

2 

171 

78 

44 

87 

148 

108 

16 

Class 

GT3 

STU 

T3 

STL 

GT3 

T3 

GT3-U 

SPU 

SPU 

R2 

T3 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Bill McGavic 

Linden Parchment 

Paul McNamara 

Jose Besosa 

Sid Collins 

John Grewe 

Charles Vaccaro 

Morne Hobson 

Art Valentine 

Timothy Mincey 

Mike Janish 

Fred Hutcheson 

Bryant Wingo 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

122611 

437936 

281684 

609253 

78943 

753136 

146288 

699794 

406110 

372310 

694711 

482256 

674142 

512674 

Home Town 

Arcadia FL 

Orlando FL 

Windermere FL 

San Juan PR 

Jacksonville FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Coast GA 

Port St Lucie FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Savannah GA 

Deland FL 

Port Orange FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2004 BMW 328i 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1972 Porsche 911 

2001 BMW 330 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

Thunder Rdstr 

2007 VW GTI 

2022 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

2:11.038 

2:20.097 

2:21.460 

2:23.360 

2:22.383 

2:23.045 

2:26.130 

Gap 

1:35.406 

15.931 

17.450 

12.299 

0.249 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Reed Nissan / Reed Nissan Clermont / Reed Insurance / 

Troysport 

Mazda 

K&A RACING 

MONSTER ENERGY 

"Final Turn Motorsports, Splash One Racing" 

daytonaracingproducts.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:26.130) for GT3-U by Charles Vaccaro. 

Car 48 penalized LIC for underweight (GCR 9.3.51.) CSA 

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:26:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:35.406 

Avg. Speed 

96.179 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.038 

Best Speed 

97.254 

Best Lap by 

69 - Bill McGavic 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 5 - STU STL SPU R1-2 GT3-U ITO T3 

Group 5 Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:09:32 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 02:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

No. 

62 

88 

4 

55 

89 

36 

69 

23 

130 

79 

96 

77 

20 

94 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

Name 

Will Franklin 

Thomas Green 

Andy Felker 

Nicholas Zoretic 

David Wilklow 

H Neil Lund 

John Schimenti 

Stanley Hallock 

Mark Ditchkus 

Jonathan Lee (Q QR) 

Neil Radloff 

Harry Bradley 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

John Fuchs 

Reg 

Atl 

CFR 

CHA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

715612 

270896 

336504 

543657 

219689 

204744_1 

306594 

211336 

504317 

477138 

272206 

493217 

376318 

146282 

Home Town 

Covington GA 

Sorrento FL 

Charleston TN 

Jacksonville FL 

North Salem NY 

Longwood FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm City FL 

Miami FL 

Winter Park FL 

Brandon FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Inglis FL 

Make/Model 

SCCA FE2 

2006 SCCA FE2 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

March Apache 86S 

2014 Spectrum 014 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

2007 Stohr WF1 

1991 Swift LR23 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1991 Caracal D 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1996 P23 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:00.167 

2:00.289 

2:23.326 

2:06.113 

2:07.641 

2:10.110 

2:09.747 

2:12.687 

2:07.684 

2:09.501 

2:13.122 

2:33.824 

2:35.667 

2:35.753 

Gap 

3.927 

24.528 

5.704 

5.800 

8.160 

1.936 

18.775 

12.475 

25.258 

6.098 

1 Lap 

7.166 

2.433 

Sponsor 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

Process Engineering International 

Primus Racing Parts 

Precision Design 

PM Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Mansion Windows 

Schimenti Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:07:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

3.927 

Avg. Speed 

104.792 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.167 

Best Speed 

106.052 

Best Lap by 

62 - Will Franklin 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 6 - OW 

Group 6 Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:55:03 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

62 

55 

89 

69 

36 

169 

77 

94 

130 

96 

79 

23 

4 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FV 

FV 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FC 

Name 

Thomas Green 

Will Franklin 

Nicholas Zoretic 

David Wilklow 

John Schimenti 

H Neil Lund 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Harry Bradley 

John Fuchs 

Mark Ditchkus 

Neil Radloff 

Jonathan Lee (Q QR) 

Stanley Hallock 

Andy Felker 

Reg 

CFR 

Atl 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CHA 

Mem # 

270896 

715612 

543657 

219689 

306594 

204744_1 

376318 

493217 

146282 

504317 

272206 

477138 

211336 

336504 

Home Town 

Sorrento FL 

Covington GA 

Jacksonville FL 

North Salem NY 

Daytona Bch FL 

Longwood FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Brandon FL 

Inglis FL 

Palm City FL 

Winter Park FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Charleston TN 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

2014 Spectrum 014 

March Apache 86S 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1991 Caracal D 

1996 P23 

2007 Stohr WF1 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1991 Swift LR23 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:59.258 

1:58.981 

2:04.926 

2:06.353 

2:09.585 

2:10.062 

2:17.438 

2:33.230 

2:37.466 

2:03.337 

2:11.876 

Gap 

5.428 

58.323 

27.051 

33.425 

1 Lap 

52.919 

1 Lap 

34.163 

1 Lap 

1:29.742 

Sponsor 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

Primus Racing Parts 

Precision Design 

Pit Lane Services 

PM Racing 

Schimenti Construction 

Mansion Windows 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Process Engineering International 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2025 12:42:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.428 

Avg. Speed 

105.842 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.981 

Best Speed 

107.110 

Best Lap by 

62 - Will Franklin 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 6 - OW 

Group 6 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:01:13 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

62 

55 

89 

69 

36 

23 

169 

79* 

77 

94 

130 

96 

4 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FF 

P2 

FC 

FF 

FFW 

FV 

FV 

P2 

FF 

FC 

Name 

Thomas Green 

Will Franklin 

Nicholas Zoretic 

David Wilklow 

John Schimenti 

H Neil Lund 

Stanley Hallock 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Daniel Thorogood  

Harry Bradley 

John Fuchs 

Mark Ditchkus 

Neil Radloff 

Andy Felker 

Reg 

CFR 

Atl 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CHA 

Mem # 

270896 

715612 

543657 

219689 

306594 

204744_1 

211336 

376318 

623251 

493217 

146282 

504317 

272206 

336504 

Home Town 

Sorrento FL 

Covington GA 

Jacksonville FL 

North Salem NY 

Daytona Bch FL 

Longwood FL 

Orlando FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Miami FL 

Brandon FL 

Inglis FL 

Palm City FL 

Winter Park FL 

Charleston TN 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

2014 Spectrum 014 

March Apache 86S 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1991 Swift LR23 

1991 Caracal D 

1996 P23 

2007 Stohr WF1 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:00.118 

2:00.221 

2:06.196 

2:07.082 

2:10.236 

2:10.185 

2:11.403 

2:17.940 

2:10.873 

2:33.436 

2:35.833 

Gap 

14.241 

56.568 

14.140 

28.065 

8.066 

1 Lap 

35.374 

33.482 

1 Lap 

44.647 

Sponsor 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

Primus Racing Parts 

Precision Design 

Pit Lane Services 

PM Racing 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Schimenti Construction 

Lee Racing 

Mansion Windows 

Process Engineering International 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 79 penalized LIC for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Printed: 6/24/2025 12:28:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

14.241 

Avg. Speed 

104.927 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.118 

Best Speed 

106.096 

Best Lap by 

88 - Thomas Green 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Group 6 - OW 

Group 6 Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:44:38 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2025 03:25 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNF 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

1 

3 

2 

6 

3 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

9 

10 

2 

11 

2 

2 

8 

DNF 

12 

No. 

65 

51 

41 

66 

13 

28* 

64 

76 

0 

02 

5 

25 

49 

148 

43 

74 

31 

19* 

75 

09 

36 

56 

44 

117 

96 

131 

199 

00 

48 

104* 

11 

33 

127 

87 

27 

101 

72 

68* 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

R2 

SRF3 

ITS 

SRF3 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

T4 

ITS 

ITA 

SM 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

T3 

ITEZ 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITS 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Andrew Adler 

Triston Tyler-Summers 

Adam Fetterman 

Daniel Mathias 

Kevin Elion 

Mike Gorman 

Gregory Lewis 

Thomas Burt 

Raymond R. Moser 

Paul Ronie 

Peter Beaulieu 

Cole Lucas 

Fred Hutcheson 

David Brown 

Rob Bailey 

Bryan Eiroa 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Carmichael Llanis 

Avery Fugett 

Donald Spaeth 

Paul McNamara 

Richard Unger 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Nicole Hecker 

Steve LeVine 

Evan Fetterman 

Christopher Girem 

Fabianne Besosa 

Steph Vazquez 

Christopher Lucas 

Matthew Fritz 

Diego Menendez 

Mike Janish 

Robert Mink 

Vaughn Mishko 

Lee Hill 

Phil Adams 

Reg 

Atl 

CFR 

SFR 

FLA 

WDC 

WDC 

New 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

NCR 

CFR 

Mem # 

674801 

665643 

756293 

483857 

488322 

296156 

Temp 

629191 

417774 

277445 

218233 

649075 

697501 

482256 

648500 

484488 

551442 

491799 

545300 

438091 

635818 

281684 

657891 

474822 

464154 

373322 

503571 

735313 

700647 

671989 

697503 

612912 

681980 

694711 

670550 

727357 

220075 

413538 

Home Town 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Sanibel FL 

Saint Helena CA 

Palm City FL 

Annapolis MD 

Sherwood Forest MD 

Jacksonville FL 

Davie FL 

Fort Myers FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Lake Park FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Edgewater FL 

Savannah GA 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Apopka FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Hernando FL 

Cumming GA 

Vero Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Osteen FL 

Deland FL 

Indian Rcks Bch FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Caguas PR 

Lecanto FL 

Edgewater FL 

Orlando FL 

Winter Park FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Reidsville NC 

Port Orange FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2003 BMW 330i 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2001 BMW Z4 

SCCA SRF3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1995 BMW 325i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA SRF3 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 BMW 325i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2022 Mazda MX5 

2003 VW Jetta 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

20 

20 

15 

9 

24 

Best Tm 

2:11.145 

2:13.373 

2:13.690 

2:14.126 

2:15.522 

2:12.371 

2:17.474 

2:13.594 

2:20.878 

2:17.278 

2:19.952 

2:20.412 

2:22.372 

2:20.318 

2:24.470 

2:25.984 

2:26.528 

2:20.262 

2:26.985 

2:27.674 

2:29.111 

2:28.487 

2:27.575 

2:31.898 

2:21.522 

2:26.585 

2:30.193 

2:23.370 

2:25.487 

2:34.365 

2:37.119 

2:29.793 

2:31.885 

2:20.826 

2:26.466 

2:11.975 

2:23.351 

2:27.041 

Gap 

37.624 

4.229 

3.660 

2.571 

11.978 

1 Lap 

6.432 

16.511 

12.301 

3.038 

18.678 

4.627 

28.096 

2.656 

3.957 

21.101 

1 Lap 

0.727 

16.766 

8.806 

11.644 

4.571 

23.626 

4.997 

58.184 

1 Lap 

27.298 

36.551 

13.790 

1 Lap 

23.966 

23.425 

2 Laps 

10:38.174 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

8.239 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports 

PM Racing 

Skip Barber / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier Tire 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Pye Barker Fire & Security 

Buying Time Media 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

e3Storage - Tampa Bay 

RSR 

RSR 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

RSR 

GMW Auto Transport / 3P-Logistix / Final Turn Motorsports 

Eiroa Motorsports / Rocket Trailers / Labounty Race Engines / Apex Alignment 

Habis Performance / Panic Motorsports 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

Ultimate IT Partners 

BSI Racing 

Reed Nissan / Reed Nissan Clermont / Reed Insurance 

bills cold beer 

Hecker Racing / Bills Cold Beer 

Watersports West 

Fetterman & Associates / P.A. 

Crazy Cousin Motorsport 

Keystone Repairs LLC / Bill's Cold Beer 

CODB RACING 

Barbú Motorsports 

PM Racing 

Redzilla Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration shortened due to rain delay 

Car 19 penalized for no Pit Stop (Enduro Rules) CSA 

Cars 28 & 104 penalized 3 PIC & 1 Point for PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Car penalized to P38 & 1 Point for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1. A, B, C) CSA 

Printed: 6/24/2025 1:09:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

49.602 

Avg. Speed 

78.808 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.145 

Best Speed 

97.175 

Best Lap by 

65 - Arvid Albanese 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Enduro - 25-ENG-63959 

90-Minute Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 16:15:41 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 03:30 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

99 

29 

10 

172 

1 

115 

Class 

ITEZ 

T4 

SRF3 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

Name 

Steven Negoshian 

Preston Obremski 

James Sheldon 

Mark Paterniti 

Don Vicini 

German Candelario 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

Mem # 

700925 

700388 

654914 

440780 

236815_1 

673283 

Home Town 

Deltona FL 

Sarasota FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Garner NC 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

1995 Dodge Neon 

2020 SCCA SFR3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

8 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

2:34.776 

2:32.192 

2:18.107 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Reed Nissan 

PcoMotorSports/Trailer gear box/Furo headers/Americas demo & haulaway 

PM Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Cantera Carraizo / Riguard Racing / GC Renovations / Pope Machine Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration shortened due to rain delay 

Car 19 penalized for no Pit Stop (Enduro Rules) CSA 

Cars 28 & 104 penalized 3 PIC & 1 Point for PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Car penalized to P38 & 1 Point for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1. A, B, C) CSA 

Printed: 6/24/2025 1:09:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Phil Croyle 

Sanction No. 25-R-63958 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

49.602 

Avg. Speed 

78.808 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.145 

Best Speed 

97.175 

Best Lap by 

65 - Arvid Albanese 

CFR Daytona Classic 2025 

Enduro - 25-ENG-63959 

90-Minute Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 16:15:41 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/21/2025 03:30 PM 
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